
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2019   

Results – UNDER 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Albans SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Anushka Gala  0.00 7.90 8.70 7.40 24.00 40       

 302 Shyla Pathmathan 8.30 7.60 8.00 7.60 31.50 27       

 303 Amira Mackney  8.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.70 47       

 304 Eloise Thomas 8.90 8.60 8.30 6.90 32.70 17       

 305 Verity Fuge 8.90 8.70 8.60 7.50 33.70 12       

 306 Rebecca Smith 9.00 8.00 8.70 8.20 33.90 10       

  Total of top 4 35.50 33.20 34.30 30.70   133.70  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Warwick SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 Beatrice Bell 8.80 5.00 7.50 6.25 27.55 37       

 308 Elinore Buttimore 8.70 7.50 8.70 7.60 32.50 18       

 309 Makaela Khan 8.30 6.80 7.90 0.00 23.00 42       

 310 Olivia Rogan 8.50 7.00 7.60 5.45 28.55 36       

 311 Amber Ross 8.90 8.00 8.10 6.20 31.20 29       

 312 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =     

  Total of top 4 34.90 29.30 32.30 25.50   122.00  9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 313 Katya Anisimova 8.60 8.50 9.00 7.70 33.80 11       

 314 Lydia Neenan 0.00 7.20 8.40 7.70 23.30 41       

 315 Evie Chaney 8.50 7.10 8.40 6.05 30.05 33       

 316 Elisa Beaini 8.50 0.00 8.70 0.00 17.20 45       

 317 Cayelin Bornman 8.00 6.90 0.00 7.30 22.20 44       

 318 Eden Simmons 8.20 8.80 9.00 8.15 34.15 7       

  Total of top 4 33.80 31.60 35.10 30.85   131.35  6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 319 Katya Kilovatiy 8.50 8.10 8.70 7.00 32.30 22       

 320 Elena Hagenbucher 8.20 8.50 7.50 6.40 30.60 32       

 321 Adriana Hartwig 8.40 8.20 7.60 7.20 31.40 28       

 322 Leela Sigalas 8.90 8.50 8.70 8.10 34.20 6 =     

 323 Laura Fuereder 8.40 8.60 9.30 7.70 34.00 9       

 324 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =     

  Total of top 4 34.20 33.80 34.30 30.00   132.30  4 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 325 Lexi Dalzell 8.00 8.00 7.50 6.20 29.70 34       

 326 Isla Harris 7.60 8.10 7.20 6.10 29.00 35       

 327 Grace Say 8.30 7.80 8.90 6.65 31.65 26       

 328 Lucy Hopkins  8.50 8.70 8.50 6.70 32.40 19 =     

 329 Indigo Butler 8.40 7.20 9.00 7.75 32.35 21       

 330 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =     

  Total of top 4 33.20 32.60 33.90 27.30   127.00  8 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Sophia Diacon 8.50 7.90 8.50 6.80 31.70 25       

 332 Elizabeth Hunt 8.20 0.00 8.60 7.25 24.05 39       

 333 Maisie Gregory 8.00 8.20 8.60 7.00 31.80 24       

 334 Felicity Moore 8.80 8.40 8.90 8.10 34.20 5 =     

 335 Lucy Platt 8.60 8.50 8.60 7.20 32.90 14 =     

 336 Jemima Smith 0.00 8.30 0.00 0.00 8.30 48       

  Total of top 4 34.10 33.40 34.70 29.55   131.75  5 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 337 Joanne Song 8.50 8.30 8.70 8.55 34.05 8       

 338 Leila van de Oever 8.80 8.80 8.70 8.25 34.55 3       

 339 Athena Embiricos 9.10 8.70 8.90 8.75 35.45 1       

 340 Ella Marcon 8.70 8.80 8.40 8.60 34.50 4       

 341 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =     

 342 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =     

  Total of top 4 35.10 34.60 34.70 34.15   138.55  1 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 343 Ruby Zarembok 8.50 7.90 8.40 7.60 32.40 19 =     

 344 Jessica Pollock 8.20 8.20 8.10 8.40 32.90 15 =     

 345 Ada Atesagaoglu 8.80 8.00 8.70 7.90 33.40 13       

 346 Annabel Colquhoun 7.70 8.50 8.40 8.20 32.80 16       

 347 Gabriella Gooding 8.20 7.70 8.30 7.90 32.10 23       

 348 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 =     

  Total of top 4 33.70 32.60 33.80 32.40   132.50  3 

 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 349 Olivia Chinchen 8.40 0.00 7.40 6.55 22.35 43       

 350 Lexi Van Hoffen 0.00 7.80 0.00 6.30 14.10 46       

 351 Bonnie Young 8.00 7.70 8.00 6.95 30.65 31       

 352 Emily Bean 8.70 8.30 7.40 6.45 30.85 30       

 353 Leyli Morgan 9.50 8.90 8.90 7.45 34.75 2       

 354 Natalie Ruedig 7.90 8.40 8.20 0.00 24.50 38       

  Total of top 4 34.60 33.40 32.50 27.40   127.90  7 

 

 

UNDER 9 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

339 Athena Embiricos Bute House 35.45 1   

353 Leyli Morgan St George's 34.75 2   

338 Leila van de Oever Bute House 34.55 3   

340 Ella Marcon Bute House 34.50 4   

334 Felicity Moore Vinehall 34.20 5 = 

322 Leela Sigalas St Mary's, Hampstead 34.20 5 = 

318 Eden Simmons St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.15 7   

337 Joanne Song Bute House 34.05 8   

323 Laura Fuereder St Mary's, Hampstead 34.00 9   

306 Rebecca Smith St Albans 33.90 10   

313 Katya Anisimova St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 33.80 11   

305 Verity Fuge St Albans 33.70 12   

345 Ada Atesagaoglu Putney High 33.40 13   

335 Lucy Platt Vinehall 32.90 14 = 

344 Jessica Pollock Putney High 32.90 14 = 

346 Annabel Colquhoun Putney High 32.80 16   

304 Eloise Thomas St Albans 32.70 17   

308 Elinore Buttimore Warwick 32.50 18   

328 Lucy Hopkins  St Winefride's 32.40 19 = 

343 Ruby Zarembok Putney High 32.40 19 = 

329 Indigo Butler St Winefride's 32.35 21   

319 Katya Kilovatiy St Mary's, Hampstead 32.30 22   

347 Gabriella Gooding Putney High 32.10 23   

333 Maisie Gregory Vinehall 31.80 24   

331 Sophia Diacon Vinehall 31.70 25   

327 Grace Say St Winefride's 31.65 26   

302 Shyla Pathmathan St Albans 31.50 27   

321 Adriana Hartwig St Mary's, Hampstead 31.40 28   

311 Amber Ross Warwick 31.20 29   

352 Emily Bean St George's 30.85 30   

351 Bonnie Young St George's 30.65 31   

320 Elena Hagenbucher St Mary's, Hampstead 30.60 32   

315 Evie Chaney St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 30.05 33   

325 Lexi Dalzell St Winefride's 29.70 34   



326 Isla Harris St Winefride's 29.00 35   

310 Olivia Rogan Warwick 28.55 36   

307 Beatrice Bell Warwick 27.55 37   

354 Natalie Ruedig St George's 24.50 38   

332 Elizabeth Hunt Vinehall 24.05 39   

301 Anushka Gala  St Albans 24.00 40   

314 Lydia Neenan St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 23.30 41   

309 Makaela Khan Warwick 23.00 42   

349 Olivia Chinchen St George's 22.35 43   

317 Cayelin Bornman St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 22.20 44   

316 Elisa Beaini St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 17.20 45   

350 Lexi Van Hoffen St George's 14.10 46   

303 Amira Mackney  St Albans 8.70 47   

336 Jemima Smith Vinehall 8.30 48   

312 spare Warwick 0.00 49 = 

324 spare St Mary's, Hampstead 0.00 49 = 

330 spare St Winefride's 0.00 49 = 

341 spare Bute House 0.00 49 = 

342 spare Bute House 0.00 49 = 

348 spare Putney High 0.00 49 = 

 

 

UNDER 9 GIRLS - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Bute House 138.55 1 

St Albans 133.70 2 

Putney High 132.50 3 

St Mary's, Hampstead 132.30 4 

Vinehall 131.75 5 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 131.35 6 

St George's 127.90 7 

St Winefride's 127.00 8 

Warwick 122.00 9 

 


